504229126 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4275803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROAKI YUASA	01/12/2017
HIROKI OKAZAKI	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-27, OTEDORI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5400021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15501525	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026592930

Email: msebastian@kqhpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K ST NW Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mel R. Quintos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=160351 Assignment#page1.tif source=160351 Assignment#page2.tif source=160351 Assignment#page3.tif source=160351 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0163

504229126

	HAG (VGC BE		A No. 17 Mil Landon Long And	AND THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OF PATENT APPLICATION (37 CF		Attorney Docket Number	160351		
,	特許及びデザイン特許宣言書 (37 CFR 1.63)		First Named Inventor	Hiroaki YUASA		
	Declaration	Decleration	COMPLE	TE IF KNOWN		
	Submilted With Initial	Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge 37	Application Number	15/501525		
\boxtimes		GFR 1.18(f) required) 出題書の提出後に提	Filing Date	2017-02-03		
	提出する寓書書	出する宣言書 (手放料	Art Unit	ANAMEST ANAMAS A		
1	NOT THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	必延(37 CFR 1.16(f))	Examiner Name			
CRYSTAL OF CYCLIC PHOSPHONIC ACID SODIUM SALT AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME						
		(Title of the inven	dion(発明の名称)			
	low named inventor, I hereby declare tl 記の週り宣言します。	hat:				
	claration is directed to:					
	The attached application, 添付されている、あるいは					
OR	OR United States Application Number or PCT International application number PCT/JP2015/072825 filed on August 12, 2015					
<u>以</u>	(YYYY年MI	M月DD日)に米国出	願器号ある			
	PCT国際出願番号 として出願された。					
上記の	ove-identified application was made or 出願は私自身、あるいは私が権限	を授与したものによ	って行われた。			
私は本	e I am the original inventor or an origina 出願書に記載された本来の発明者	、あるいは本米の共	(同発明者であると信し (いる) ₀		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than Iwa (5) years, or both. 本宣言者において故意に虚偽の申し立てを行った場合は18 U.S.C. 1001により、劉金あるいは最高五(5)年の禁固刑、あるいはその両方による罰則の対象となることを認める。						
	rization To Permit Access To A		icipating Office			
	機関による出願へのアクセスの					
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the Vorld Intellectual Property Office (VIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.						
四角い枠に印を入れると、上記出願に対する優先権を主張する海外出願が提出された欧州特許庁(EPO)、日本特許庁 (JPO)、韓國特許庁(KIPO)、 國際知的所有権機関(WIPO)、及びそれ以外の知的財産局が上記出願にアクセスする許可を与 える権限をUS PTO当局に付与することを下記署名者が承諾することになります。3 7 CFR 1.14 (c)ならびに(h)を参照。上 記出願に対する優先権を主張する海外出願が提出されたE PO、J PO、K IPO、W IPO、及びそれ以外の知的財産局が該出 願に対するアクセスする許可を与えない場合は、四角い枠に印を入れないでください。						

1

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application dains priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

37 CFR 1.14 (h)(3)に従い、上記に特定された出願謄本へのアクセスは、次の事項について認められます。すなわち、1)上記に特定された提出された際の特許出願、2) 35 USC 119(a)から(d)に基づいて、上記に特定された特許出願が優先権を主張するすべての海外出願。ただし、37 CFR 1.55 の認証謄本に関する要件を満たす海外出願の謄本が、上記に特定された特許出願において提出されている場合、および、3)上記に特定された特許出願が便益を求めるすべての提出された際の米園出願。

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

37 CFR 1.14(c)に従い、『加盟機関による出願へのアクセスの承諾』提出日に関する情報が提供されることがあります。

Direct ali Correspondence to: 全ての番類送付先	The address with Custom 顧客番:	er Number:	23850	OR あるい	tt.		Correspondence address below 下記の通信住所
Name/氏名		***					
Address/住所							
City/市		State//H			Zip/郵便	番号	
County/国名		Telephone/	電話番号		Email/e	メール	

WARNING:

警告:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioners/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE, PAT-7. System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer

特許出願書類の提出の際には個人情報盗難となる可能性のある個人情報に関してご注意ください。出願または申請には、ソーシャルセキュリティ番号、銀行の口座番号、クレジットカード番号(特許庁への支払いに提出する小切手またはクレジットカード承認用紙PTO-2038を除く)などの個人情報は申請書書あるいは出願書をサポートするにあたり、決して必要ありません。 USPTOへ提出する書類にこの種の個人情報が含まれている場合、USPTOへ提出する前に書類に記載されているこれらの個人情報を編集してください。特許出願記録は、(37 CFR 1.213(a)に基づいて非公開を申請しない限り)、出願公開後あるいは特許発行後に一般に公開されます。また、放棄出願の記録も、公開出願あるいは発行出願で参照される場合は公開されることがあります(37 CFR 1.14を参照)。支払いに提出する小切手またはグレジットカード承認用紙PTO-2038は、出願ファイルには保存されないため公開されません。出願人は、特許出願書類の記録となる書類(PTO/SB/01など)は、プライバシー保護法の記録システム「商務省COMMERCE-PA-7 (システム名:特許出願ファイル)」に判別されることに留意してください。出願ファイルに保管されない書類(PTO-2038など)は、プライバシー保護法システムの「COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10 (システム名: 内金勘定ならびに電子資金決済履歴)」に判別されます。

ASSIGNMENT 譲渡証

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) (譲受人名/住所) IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

本証末尾に署名した発明者(以下、譲渡人)は、相当総額1ドル(\$1,00)及び、他の適正、相当

な対象を OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5400021, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

(以下、譲受人)より受領しており、それが十分な対価であることを認識した上で、譲渡人は 下記記載、出願名称の発明について、全ての且つ排他的な権利、権限、利権を譲受人に売 却、譲渡、移転し、

(Title of Invention) (発明の名称)

CRYSTAL OF CYCLIC PHOSPHONIC ACID SODIUM SALT AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME

("if the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed) ("譲渡証が出願提出以

on, 米国

(*譲渡証が出願提出以 降に提出される場合は この箇所の記載を完了 して下さい。) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

米国特許証への出願は、以下の指示がない限り、同一日付に実行された。

* filed on __2017-02-03 _____, Serial No. __15/501525

(Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

(Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP は、シリアルコード、シリアル番号、および/または出題日を知り得ている場合、それらの記入を許可されている。)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

上記出願或いはその継続、分割、代替、再発行、再審査、その他の手続によって得られる全 ての米国特許をその金期間又は許可された期間をもって譲渡する。

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

譲渡人は、上記出際及びその継続、分割、再発行、再審査出額、その他の手続に係わる全て の必要響類を作成する事に同意し、譲受人が必要または便宜的であると考えるような、出願 に係わる別の譲渡審を作成する事にも同意する。

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. 譲渡人は、この出願あるいはその総続、分割、再発行、再審査出願、その他の手続に関して提起され得るインターフェア ランス、訴訟、あるいは他の法的な処置、そして特許や再発行特許に係わる全ての必要な養類を作成する夢に同意し、証 遊の取得や提出及びインターフェアレンス、訴訟、あるいはその他の法的手続において、趣受人に可能なあらゆる方法で 協力することに同意する。 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). 証として下記の発明者(達)は、彼/彼女/彼らの署名を付す。 NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. 公証は必要ありません。 LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR 発明者の正式な氏名: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname) Hiroaki YUASA (名前及びミドルネーム(該当する場合)と苗字) Inventor's Signature January 12, 2017 Hipoaki Thasa 発明者の署名 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: 共同発明者の正式な氏名: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname) Hiroki OKAZAKI (名前及びミドルネーム(該当する場合)と苦字) Inventor's Signature 目付 January 12, 2017 Hiroki Okazaki 発明者の署名 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: 共同発明者の正式な氏名: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Sumame) (名前及びミドルネーム(該当する場合)と苗字) Date Inventor's Signature 日付 発明者の署名 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: 共同発明者の正式な氏名: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname) (名前及びミドルネーム(該当する場合)と苗字) Date Inventor's Signature 日付 発明者の署名 LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: 共同発明者の正式な氏名: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any) and Family Name or Surname) (名前及びミドルネーム(該当する場合)と苗字) Date Inventor's Signature 日付 発明者の署名

4

PATENT REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0167